
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003007-2021 

Tender

Continuing Healthcare Any Qualified Provide for
Lincolnshire CCG - Window 3

NHS Lincolnshire Clinical Commissioning Group

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003007

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029326  

Published 15 February 2021, 11:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lincolnshire Clinical Commissioning Group

Bridge House, The Point, Lions Way

Sleaford

NG34 8GG

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003007-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003007-2021
mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://lincolnshireccg.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=36644&B=AGCSU

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=36644&B=AGCSU

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://lincolnshireccg.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=36644&B=AGCSU
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=36644&B=AGCSU


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Continuing Healthcare Any Qualified Provide for Lincolnshire CCG - Window 3

Reference number

Lincs CHC AQP W3

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lincolnshire CCG would like to invite providers to become a qualified provider on the third
window of the Any Qualified Provider (AQP) framework for Continuing Health Care
Residential and Nursing Care Service.

The service objective is to deliver care in a Care Home with Nursing environment for those
Service Users, that are the full funding responsibility of the NHS or who have needs that
meet the eligibility criteria for NHS Funded Nursing Care

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lincolnshire CCG would like to invite providers to become a qualified provider on the third
window of the Any Qualified Provider (AQP) framework for Continuing Health Care
Residential and Nursing Care Service.

The service objective is to deliver care in a Care Home with Nursing environment for those
Service Users, that are the full funding responsibility of the NHS or who have needs that
meet the eligibility criteria for NHS Funded Nursing Care. The provider shall deliver an
appropriate level of care as defined in the Individual’s Care Plan and provide accommodation
to ensure that the Service Users health and social care needs are met within the regulatory
requirements of the Care Quality Commission.

The service will be provided for people (Service Users) who have been determined by the
Commissioner as having NHS-funded continuing healthcare or Funded Nursing Care
entitlement.

The aim is to commission care that is of a high quality and is person-centred, working with
Care Providers who comply with the fundamental standards for quality and safety and who
are pro-active in continuously improving the services they provide. As part of this service,
Care Workers are expected to look beyond the commissioned tasks and consider what
assistance the Service User requires to leave them safe, comfortable and in a clean
environment.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 July 2021

End date

31 March 2023

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 March 2021

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net
mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net


Page 7 to 7

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-01T16:49:35+0100
	TCPDF




